## Dear Parent or Guardian:

The Bellevue City Schools adopted the following fee schedule for elementary students for the 2023-24 school year. The workbooks paid for with fee money are shown below in detail. A sincere effort was made to keep workbook and supply costs to a minimum. In all grade levels, the fee was capped at an amount below the actual cost for workbooks and materials.

Kinder- <u>Garten</u>	First <u>Grade</u>	Second Grade	Third <u>Grade</u>	Fourth Grade	Fifth <u>Grade</u>
Math Ready Reading Workbook	Math Plastic Folder	Math Plastic Folder	Math Gallopade SS	Math Gallopade SS	Math Science
Plastic Folder Handwriting Phonics	Science Lab Ready Reading Handwriting Phonics	Science Lab Ready Reading Handwriting Phonics Social Studies Quick Word	Science Lab Recorder(Music) Phonics Cursive Handwritin Magnetic Reading	Science Lab Science Workbook Binders/Folders g Word Study	Gallopade SS Science Lab Folder Word Study
\$25.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00

Please pay all class fees by Friday, September 8th. Payment can be made by cash, check or money order (made payable to Bellevue City Schools) and can be given to your building secretary or principal. Overdue fees from last school year are also due at this time.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call my office, 484-5000. Thank you for your continued support of the Bellevue City Schools!

Sincerely,

Tammy L. Flicker

Tammy L. Flicker Treasurer